900239623 11/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Nishimoto Trading Co., Ltd | | 11/15/2012 | CORPORATION: JAPAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nishimoto Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-30-5, Hamamatsu-cho, Minatoku | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 105-0013 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1747246 | CHINA SEA | |
| Registration Number: | 1747247 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134860065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 972-4500

Email: jcarson@foley.com

Correspondent Name: M. John Carson

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2411

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: M. John Carson

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Ste. 3500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2411

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0785

OP \$65.00 174724

900239623

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | M. John Carson | |
|--|------------------|--|
| Signature: | /M. John Carson/ | |
| Date: | 11/27/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Nishimoto Co. Ltd; Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Nishimoto Co. Ltd; Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made, entered into and effective as of November 1, 2012, by and between Nishimoto Trading Co., Ltd, a corporation organized and operated under the laws of Japan, with the address at 1-38, Isobe-Dori, 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe 651-0084 Japan ("Assignor") and Nishimoto Co., Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with the address at 1-30-5, Hamamatsu-cho, Minatoku, Tokyo 105-0013 Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the holder of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A ("Marks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected to and associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to assume, all of Assignor's obligations and rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and all of the good will of the business connected to and associated therewith, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of the Marks.

Nishimoto Trading Co., Ltd., corporation of Japan (Assignor)

Nishimoto Co., Ltd., corporation of Japan (Assignee)

By: _____

e: TAKAYUKI KANAI

PRESTDENT

Date: 2012.11.8

By:

Name: SEIICHIRO ISODA

Title: DIRECTO

Date: 20(2 - 11. 15

EXHIBIT A

| Mark | Registration Numbers Registration Date | Status | Country/ Jurisdiction |
|-----------|--|------------|--------------------------|
| CHINA SEA | Reg. No. 1,747,246 | Registered | United States |
| ŧ. | Reg. Date January 19, 1993 | | |
| | Reg. No. 1,747,247 Reg. Date January 19, 1993 | Registered | United States |
| | Reg. No. 69948 Renewal No. 17387 Reg. Date June 17, 1983 | Registered | California |

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0788